Republic of the Philippines
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.:2024-08-19-06i

Resolution Declaring 2 Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and
Recommending the Project for Award to D & D Engineering Services, Co.

WHEREAS, the Nueva Vizcaya State University through the University Bids and Awards
Committee for Infrastructure advertised and posted the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to
Bid for project 2024-05i: Improvement of Guest House for Bayombong Campus, with an
Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Php4,866,812.00 in the NVSU website, the
PhilGEPS, Social Media, and conspicuous places in the premises of the NVSU on June 18, 2024;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, seven (07) bidders bought the bidding
documents, to wit;

HJM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
LYKAMAE RAMIL CONSTRUCTION

A&] DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION
WINLEI CONSTRUCTION

D & D ENGINEERING SERVICES, CO.
DULCA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
BELONGINGS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

FUOY DLl O b

WHEREAS, on the scheduled deadline of submission and receipt of bids dated July 8, 2024
at 9:00 am, all the prospective bidders submitted bid envelopes;

WHEREAS, during the opening of eligibility and financial documents, all the bidders
passed the preliminary examinations as to legal/technical and financial bids, and was found
eligible on July 8, 2024

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME BID OFFER | DISCOUNT | DISCOUNTED PRICE
HJM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 4,863,466.89 12% 4,279,850.86
LYKAMAE RAMIL CONSTRUCTION 3,745,568.23 - 3,745,568.23
A&]J DESIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION 4,554,474.24 23.6% 3,479,618.32
WINLEI CONSTRUCTION 4,817,919.53 20.8% 3,815,792.27
D & D ENGINEERING SERVICES, CO. 4,811,187.96 23.00% 3,704.614.73
DULCA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 4,666,000.00 7% 4,339,380.00
BELONGINGS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES | 4,823,075.16 11% 4,292,536.89

WHEREAS, under UBAC Resolution BACR No. 2024-07-31-05i, A&] DESIGNS AND

CONSTRUCTION was post-disqualified being non-responsive to wit;

Findings

Remarks

Labor Rate

e Violation of Wage Order Number RTWPB-2-22 of the Department of
Labor and Employment

Non-Responsive

WHEREAS, the 2nd Lowest Calculated Bid was subjected to post-qualification and upon
careful examination, verification, validation, and ascertainment of all statements and
representations made, including all documents submitted by the bidder with the 2~ Lowest
Calculated Bid (LCB), its bid has been found to be responsive;

NVSU-FR-BAC-15-00 (120921)



